

Response Form

Rationalising the Main River Network: Norfolk Demaining Pilot

We welcome your views on our proposals to change the designation of some watercourses in Norfolk. Please use this form if you are responding by email or post rather than online.

Please complete the questions and where there is a free text field, give as much information as possible to support your answer.

How we will use your information

The Environment Agency will look to make all responses publicly available during and after the consultation, unless you have specifically requested that we keep your response confidential.

We will not publish names of individuals who respond.

We will also publish a summary of responses on our website in which we will publish the name of the organisation for those responses made on behalf of organisations.

In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000, we may be required to publish your response to this consultation, but will not include any personal information. If you have requested your response to be kept confidential, we may still be required to provide a summary of it.

The Environment Agency is the data controller for the personal data you provide. For further information on how we deal with your personal data please see our Personal Information Charter on gov.uk (https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/environment-agency/about/personal-information-charter) or contact our Data Protection team.

Address: Data Protection team, Environment Agency, Horizon House, Deanery Road, Bristol, BS1 5AH Email: dataprotection@environment-agency.gov.uk

Returning your response

The consultation will run for 6 weeks from midday, 12 November 2018 to midday, 21 December 2018.

The closing date for responses is midday, 21 December 2018. Any responses we receive after this date will not be included in the analysis.

We would like you to use this form if you are not submitting your response online. You can return it by email to psoens@environment-agency.gov.uk using the heading RMRN Consultation. Please use this email address if you have any questions regarding this consultation.

Or by post to:

Environment Agency, Dragonfly House, 2 Gilders Way, Norwich, Norfolk NR3 1UB



Section 1: About you

To help us analyse the responses we receive we would like to understand more about you or the type of business you own, operate or represent.

Q1. Please tell us if you are responding as an individual or on behalf of an organisation or group.
□ Responding as an individual
□ Responding on behalf of an organisation or group
If you are responding on behalf of an organisation or group, please tell us who you are responding on behalf of.
Q2. Can we publish your response? We will not publish any personal information or parts of your response that will reveal your identity.
□ Yes
□ No
If you would prefer us not to publish your response, please tell us why.
Q3. Please tell us how you found out about this consultation?
☐ From the Environment Agency
☐ From another organisation
☐ Through an organisation you're a member of
□ Press article
□ Social media e.g. Facebook, Twitter
☐ Through a meeting you attended
☐ Other (please specify)



a. If you are responding as an individual please select the option below that best describes you. n a
Member of the public
Recreational or commercial river user
Landowner or land tenant
MP
Parish Councillor
District Councillor
County Councillor
Board member of an Internal Drainage Board
Regional Flood and Coastal Committee Member
Other (please specify)
o. Please select the option below that best descrives the organisation or group you are ponding on behalf of. I am responding on behalf of a
Business or commercial river user
Parish council
District council
County council
Internal Drainage Board
Regional Flood and Coastal Committee
Water company
Environmental body
Community group
Flood action group
Other (please specify)



Section 2: Your views

Q5. If these watercourses are designated as Ordinary Watercourse then managing flood risk will be the responsibility of the Norfolk Rivers IDB (for the River Tud) or Broads IDB (for the Tunstall Dyke and Waxham New Cut). How satisfied would you be about this?

Watercourse	Very Satisfied	Satisfied	Neither Satisfied or Dissatisfied	Dissatisfied	Very Dissatisfied	Not Applicable
River Tud						
Tunstall Dyke						
Waxham Cut						
	1		ı	ı	ı	

	<u>I</u>	<u>.</u>				1
ase explain you	ır answer					
. If these water	courses are d	lesignated as	ordinary wate	rcourse then	managing flo	od risk will
ger be the res	ponsibility of	the Environme	ent Agency. n	ow satisfied v	voula you be	about this
			N. 141			

 Watercourse
 Very Satisfied
 Satisfied
 Neither Satisfied or Dissatisfied
 Dissatisfied
 Very Dissatisfied
 Not Applicable

 River Tud
 Tunstall Dyke
 T

Please explain your answer	

Waxham Cut



Q7. If these watercourses are designated as ordinary watercourse then the relevant Internal Drainage Board, not the Environment Agency, will have permissive powers to maintain the watercourse. How satisfied are you about this?

Watercourse	Very Satisfied	Satisfied	Neither Satisfied or Dissatisfied	Dissatisfied	Very Dissatisfied	Not Applicable
River Tud						
Tunstall Dyke						
Waxham Cut						

Q8. If these waterco		as main river,	, how satisfied	l would you be	e with the prop	posed
Watercourse	Very Satisfied	Satisfied	Neither Satisfied or Dissatisfied	Dissatisfied	Very Dissatisfied	Not Applicable
River Tud						
Tunstall Dyke						
Waxham Cut						
Please explain your a	answer					

customer service line 03708 506 506 incident hotline 0800 80 70 60 floodline 03459 88 11 88



Q9. If these watercourses are designated as ordinary watercourse, how satisfied are you with the proposed maintenance works?

Watercourse	Very Satisfied	Satisfied	Neither Satisfied or Dissatisfied	Dissatisfied	Very Dissatisfied	Not Applicable
River Tud						
Tunstall Dyke						
Waxham Cut						

Please explain your answer										
the environment v	Q10. If these watercourses are designated as ordinary watercourse then managing and considering the environment will be the responsibility of the Norfolk Rivers IDB (for the River Tud) or Broads IDB (for Tunstall Dyke and Waxham Cut). How satisfied would you be about this?									
Watercourse	Very Satisfied	Satisfied	Neither Satisfied or Dissatisfied	Dissatisfied	Very Dissatisfied	Not Applicable				
River Tud										
Tunstall Dyke										
Waxham Cut										
Please explain you	r answer									



Q11. If these watercourses are designated as ordinary watercourse, then the funding mechanisms will change. How satisfied would you be with these changes?

Watercourse	Very Satisfied	Satisfied	Neither Satisfied or Dissatisfied	Dissatisfied	Very Dissatisfied	Not Applicable
River Tud						
Tunstall Dyke						
Waxham Cut						

ase explain your an	swer			
		_		
<pre>Maving read the posals?</pre>	information in thi	s consultation, ov	erall, do you support t	he de-maining
Watercourse	Yes	No	Don't know	No Opinion
River Tud				
Tunstall Dyke				
Waxham Cut				
ase explain your an	swer			



Section 3: Other comments

		ny further commen ng Main River Net			
		ation included in to			ur
Very helpful	Helpful	Neither helpful or unhelpful	Unhelpful	Very unhelpful	No opinion
Please explain you	ur answer				
Q.15 Please tell upartners about th		er to receive informoposals.	mation from the	Environment Age	ency and its
Social media Newsletter Public drop-in eve Posters Letter or email Website Other:					

customer service line 03708 506 506 incident hotline 0800 80 70 60

floodline 03459 88 11 88



Q15. Keeping up to date

If you would like to	keep up to date wi	th these proposals	s and the decisior	າs made, please	e provide us your
email address.					

Privacy Notice

We are the Environment Agency and we are consulting on proposed changes to the designation of watercourses as main river. We are the data controller for this consultation. A data controller determines how and why personal data (personal information) is processed.

Our <u>personal information charter</u> (www.gov.uk/government/organisations/environment-agency/about/personal-information-charter) explains your rights and how we deal with your personal information. You can access the charter using the link or go to gov.uk and search 'Environment Agency personal information charter'.

The personal data we collect about you includes

- name
- address
- email address (which may include your name)
- associations with organisations.

We are allowed to process your personal data because you consent to us doing so. You have the right to withdraw consent at any time by emailing psoens@environment-agency.gov.uk but we will still consider your responses as part of the consultation. The lawful basis for processing your personal data is consent.

We use your personal data to enable you to save your consultation response and return to it later, to email you a copy of your consultation response and to contact you with a response to the consultation. It also helps us analyse responses and adapt our communications to reflect the interests of certain groups.

We do not use your personal data to make an automated decision or for automated profiling.

We will not share or disclose your personal data to any party outside the Environment Agency without your explicit consent unless we are lawfully able to do so. We will publish consultation responses after personal information has been removed unless you have asked for us not to.

We will keep your personal data until the consultation process and any appeals period has concluded. We will keep consultation responses, with personal data removed, for 7 years in accordance with our retention schedule for public consultations.

We store and process your personal data on our servers in the UK. We will not transfer your personal data outside the European Economic Area.

Our Data Protection Officer (DPO) is Sam Lumb. The DPO is responsible for independent advice and monitoring of the Environment Agency's use of personal information.

If you have any concerns or queries about how we process personal data, or if you would like to make a complaint or request relating to data protection, please contact:

Data Protection team, Environment Agency, Horizon House, Deanery Road, Bristol BS1 5AH

dataprotection@environment-agency.gov.uk

The Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) is the supervisory authority for data protection legislation. The ICO website has a full list of your rights under data protection legislation. You can access this at the following link: https://ico.org.uk/your-data-matters.